The Corporation of the Town of Essex

operating as

Town of Essex

33 Talbot Street South
Essex, ON
N8M 1A8
Tel: (519) 776-7336
Website: www.essex.ca
Email: clerks@essex.ca

Cemetery Operator Licence # CM - 3268656

Person in Charge of Day-to-Day Operations:
Shelley Brown
Deputy Clerk

PRICE LIST

Effective date: January 1, 2022

Unless otherwise specified, prices shown do NOT include applicable HST.

The following format and content of the price list has been stipulated by the Bereavement Authority of
Ontario and is required to be posted by all bereavement licensees.
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INTERMENT AND SCATTERING RIGHTS

Interment right prices listed below include a non-refundable contribution to the cemetery’s Care and Maintenance
Fund.* The prices listed below do not include the opening and closing of the grave, niche or crypt (“interment fee”),
memorialization costs (flat marker, upright monument, etc.) and associated installation fees.

In-ground burials

AUIT GrAVE (RESIAENT) ..ttt ectesesiss s ssssss st ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssasssssssasssssssasssssssasssssasassssssasssssssassossosans $1,219.13
Adult Grave (Non-Resident)................. ...51,828.24
Social service interment $1,300.00

This fee is paid for by Ontario Works for qualified recipients and includes the cost of opening and closing the
grave.

Niches
Niche including Granite Front (Resident) .........cccveeeeerenrereernerrnnen. $2,052.86
Niche including Granite Front (Non-Resident) $2,565.61

A complete list of all prices for the above interment rights is available upon request.

*Care and Maintenance Fund Contribution:

As required under the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 and Ontario Regulation 30/11, the amounts
below will be contributed to an irrevocable trust fund known as the Care and Maintenance Fund/Account. Income
(interest) from this fund is used to cover care and maintenance expenses of the cemetery in perpetuity.

For one in-ground grave, 2.23m?/24ft? or larger 40% (or minimum $250) of the purchase price
For one child or cremation grave, smaller than 2.23m?%/24ft°..........c..... 40% (or minimum $150) of the purchase price

.......................................... 15% (or minimum $100) of the purchase price

For one columbarium niche

INTERMENT RIGHT & MARKER SPECIFICATIONS

Interment Right: Section | Single or Number of Burials Marker Marker Specifications
Extra* Allowed Allowed - (ex. size, flat or upright)
Depth Caskets | Cremated | YesorNo
Remains
Adult Grave All Single 1 2 Y Flat
Columbarium Niche All n/a 0 2 Y Flat (provided)
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CEMETERY SERVICES

Interment Fees (opening and closing of grave)
Interment of an adult at standard depth

Interment of an infant or child at standard depth ...

Cremated Remains Disposition Fees
Interment of cremated remains

Cremated remains in a columbarium niche.....................

Late Arrival Fees, Surcharges
Late fee for arrival at cemetery after 2:00pm Monday to Saturday

Surcharge for winter interments (between November 15 and March 31)

Disinterment Fees (standard depth)

Disinterment of remains from an adult grave........eneceneesnecsneeennee

Removal of cremated remains
Disinterment of cremated remains

Removal of cremated remains from a columbarium niche........eeneeninnnnes

Administration fees
Transfer of interment rights to another person...................

$1,068.62

$561.29

$913.99
$319.46

$162.87
$162.87

Contact Town Staff

Contact Town Staff

....Contact Town Staff

Replacement of lost Certificate of Interment Rights ........oeenrecnrenneeenseonsenneessssssssssesnsennns

Add any other services offered
Headstone Moving

Etching Fee for Niche
Last Name(s), Date(s) and optional personal text at bottom

Final Date(s) if not done with original etching

$162.87
$162.87

$530.73

$229.68
$65.46

Customized Photo (per photo, Maximum Of 2) .......cieesnsiensinssessssisssssessessssssessens

$132.07
$68.90

Clip Art (per item, Maximum Of 2) .....ceeeeeeenrensinsenssisssssesssessnns

PAYMENT, FINANCING & FUNDING

For services at time of death:

Payment is due upon signing the contract and prior to interment. Payment may be made by cash, cheque and debit.

Financial assistance for burial and cremation services may be available through various governmental agencies, to

those who qualify.
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